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Ann Arbor Chicago Detroit Las Vegas Los Angeles Peoria

Direct dial: 309-999-6313 Leonard W. Sachs Email: LSachs@howardandhoward.com

July 23, 2018

Office of the Executive Secretary
National Labor Relations Board
1015 Half Street SE

Washington, D.C. 20570-00001

RE: DHSC, LLC, d/b/a Affinity Medical Center, 08-CA-167313, et al.
Request for Extension of Time to File Statement of Opposition to General Counsel’s
Request for Special Permission to Appeal Order of Administrative Law Judge

Dear Sir or Madam:

Howard & Howard Attorneys PLLC represents Respondent Community Health Systems,
Inc. (“CHSI”) in the above-referenced consolidated matter. CHSI and Respondent CHSPSC,
LLC (“CHSPSC”) filed the joint motion which gave rise to Administrative Law Judge Geoffrey
Carter’s April 19, 2018, Consent Order from which the General Counsel seeks special
permission to appeal (the “Special Appeal”).

The undersigned counsel intends to consult with counsel for CHSPSC concerning
statements of opposition to the Special Appeal. Accordingly, CHSI joins in CHSPSC’s Request
for Extension of Time and respectfully requests a three business day extension through Monday,
July 30, 2018, within which to file its response to the Special Appeal.

Counsel for the General Counsel does not oppose this request. Counsel for the Charging
Party initially indicated her client would agree to an extension through Friday, July 27, 2018, but
that she would further inquire whether the Charting Party would agree to the additional business
day requested. As of this filing, Charging Party’s ultimate position concerning the requested
extension remains unknown.

Very truly yours,

One Technology Plaza, Suite 600, 211 Fulton Street, Peoria, IL 61602-1350 tel 309.672.1483 fax 309.672.1568
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cc: Judge Geoffrey Carter (Geoffrey.Carter@nlrb.gov)
Stephen M. Pincus, Esq. (Stephen.Pincus@nlrb.gov)
Aaron Sukert, Esq. (Aaron.Sukert@nlrb.gov)
Ashley Banks, Esq. (ashley.banks@nlrb.gov)
Joelle Mervin, Esq. (joelle.mervin@nlrb.gov)
Noah Garber, Esq. (noah.garber@nlrb.gov)
Timothy Mearns, Esq. (timothy.mearns@nlrb.gov)
Nicole Daro, Esq. (NDaro@CalNurses.org)
Micah Berul, Esq. (MBerul@CalNurses.Org)
Don Carmody, Esq. (dcarmody@carmodyandcarmody.com)
Bryan Carmody, Esq. bcarmody@carmodyandcarmody.com>
Carmen DiRienzo, Esq. (cdirienzo@carmodyandcarmody.com)
Andrew Lammers, Esq. (alammers@carmodyandcarmody.com)
Robert D. Hudson, Esq. (RHudson@fbtlaw.com)
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